TOWNSHIP OF FREDON

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-27 SALARY RESOLUTION

POSITION/JOB TITLE

ANNUAL SALARY or

HOURLY WAGE

Stipend for Mayor/Deputy Mayor to Perform

Marriage/Civil Union Ceremonies
Mayor

Deputy Mayor

Township Committee Member
Township Clerk

Animal Licensing Official

Deputy Township Clerk

Deputy Tax Collector

Land Use Board Secretary

Board of Health Secretary

Tax Assessor

Township Treasurer

Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer
Environmental Commission Secretary
Animal Control Officer

Recreation Commission Secretary
Financial Assistant

Chief Financial Officer

Tax Collector and Tax Search Officer
Civic Center Attendant/Custodian

Tax Assessor Office Assistant - On Call

Public Works Manager & Buildings & Grounds Supervisor

DPW - Assistant Foreman

Truck Driver/Laborer w/CDL & Equipment

Operator

Equipment Operator

Truck Driver/Laborer w/CDL
Truck Driver/Laborer wo/CDL
Truck Driver On Call

Animal Licensing Assistant
Meetings < 2 hours/> 3 hours

CERTIFICATION

250.00/event
3,200.00/year
3,000.00/year
2,800.00/year
62,079.92/year
0.00/year
25,883.52/year
0.00/year
18.67/hour
547.02/year

21,449.65/year
0.00/year

19,816.26/year
1009.80/year
8,204.17/year

18.67/hourly
25.93/hour
70.52/hourly
32,354.40/hourly
15.56-17.33/hourly
24.67/hourly
40.48/hourly
28.48/hourly

22.53-26.03/hourly
25.03/hourly
22.53-26.03/hourly
16.59/hourly
22.65-29.44/hourly
18.67/hourly
50.00/75.00

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Fredon Township
Committee at a Regular Meeting held on January 10, 2024.

Suzanne Boland, RMC
Municipal Clerk



