## **TOWNSHIP OF FREDON**

# **RESOLUTION NO. 2024-27 SALARY RESOLUTION**

\_\_\_\_\_

#### POSITION/JOB TITLE

## ANNUAL SALARY or HOURLY WAGE

Stipend for Mayor/Deputy Mayor to Perform	
Marriage/Civil Union Ceremonies	250.00/event
Mayor	3,200.00/year
Deputy Mayor	3,000.00/year
Township Committee Member	2,800.00/year
Township Clerk	62,079.92/year
Animal Licensing Official	0.00/year
Deputy Township Clerk	25,883.52/year
Deputy Tax Collector	0.00/year
Land Use Board Secretary	18.67/hour
Board of Health Secretary	547.02/year
Tax Assessor	21,449.65/year
Township Treasurer	0.00/year
Zoning/Code Enforcement Officer	19,816.26/year
Environmental Commission Secretary	1009.80/year
Animal Control Officer	8,204.17/year
Recreation Commission Secretary	18.67/hourly
Financial Assistant	25.93/hour
Chief Financial Officer	70.52/hourly
Tax Collector and Tax Search Officer	32,354.40/hourly
Civic Center Attendant/Custodian	15.56-17.33/hourly
Tax Assessor Office Assistant - On Call	24.67/hourly
Public Works Manager & Buildings & Grounds Supervisor	40.48/hourly
DPW - Assistant Foreman	28.48/hourly
Truck Driver/Laborer w/CDL & Equipment	
Operator	22.53-26.03/hourly
Equipment Operator	25.03/hourly
Truck Driver/Laborer w/CDL	22.53-26.03/hourly
Truck Driver/Laborer wo/CDL	16.59/hourly
Truck Driver On Call	22.65-29.44/hourly
Animal Licensing Assistant	18.67/hourly
Meetings < 2 hours/> 3 hours	50.00/75.00

## **CERTIFICATION**

I hereby certify that the above is a true copy of a Resolution passed by the Fredon Township Committee at a Regular Meeting held on January 10, 2024.

Suzanne Boland, RMC Municipal Clerk